

Expires 06/20/09 

FORM PTO-1618A

03-09-2000



101286017

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

02-09-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #30

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger  Effective Date  Month Day Year  3 / 1 / 82	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	x Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name BICC LIMITED	3 / 1 /82	
Formerly BRITISH INSULATED CALLENDER	S CABLES LIMITED	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
X Other Company		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition England	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name BICC PUBLIC LIMITED COMPA	NY	
DBA/AKA/TA		
DBA/AKA/TA		
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Devonshire House  Address (line 2)  Mayfair Place  Address (line 3)  London	England W1X 5FH	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Devonshire House  Address (line 2)  Mayfair Place	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Devonshire House  Address (line 2) Mayfair Place  Address (line 3) London  City	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Devonshire House  Address (line 2)  Mayfair Place  Address (line 3)  London  City  General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate	
Composed of  Address (line 1) Devonshire House  Address (line 2) Mayfair Place  Address (line 3) London  City Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  X Other Company  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Composed of  Address (line 1) Devonshire House  Address (line 2) Mayfair Place  Address (line 3) London  City Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  X Other Company  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing ADEMARK

REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0281

@4 <u>04.53.463</u> 3.	TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Michael J. Smith, Esquire
Address (line 1)	BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULFY LLP
Address (line 2)	One Logan Square
Address (fine 3)	Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 569-5798
Name	Michael J. Smith. Esquire
Address (line 1)	Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP
Address (line 2)	One Logan Square
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-6998
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  0,679,940  0,702,182
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2
Deposit	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00  of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Account  payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-2555
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement	and Signature
To atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as licated herein.
	J. Smith, Esquire Wish / February 9, 2000
	e of Person Signing Signature Signed

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

With respect to the registrations on this Change of Name document, Assignee BICC Public Limited Company hereby appoints MICHAEL J. SMITH, of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP, One Logan Square, Philadelphia, PA 19103, as its domestic representative on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the subject matter.

BICC PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

Date: 24 January 2000

By:

Name:

Title:

S F MURRAY Company Secretary, BICC plc Devonshire House Mayfair Place London W1X 5FH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0283



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 395826

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 4th January 2000

RECORDED: 02/09/2000

MS J. LUKER

for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House

— for the record —

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0284